# OP \$240.00 3788432

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Captial One, N.A.		04/11/2019	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrum Acquisition LLC		
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21030		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Spectrum Professional Services, LLC		
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21030		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SVLS IV-Spectrum, Inc.		
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21030		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Wallace Management Corporation, Inc.		
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21030		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		
Name:	Comprehensive Rehabilitation, LLC		
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0865

900495036

Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Comprehensive Therapeutics, Ltd.			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS			
Name:	HPTS PA LLC			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Healthmax, LLC			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Healthpro Management Services, LLC			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Healthpro Therapy Services, LLC			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Heritage Group Captive, LLC			
Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
City:	Hunt Valley			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21030			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA			
Name:	Healthpro Heritage, LLC (f/k/a Heritage Healthcare, LLC)			
	TRADEMARK			

**REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0866** 

Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100   City: Hunt Valley					
State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA Name: Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA Name: Rehab Solutions LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Rehab Solutions LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Therastat Data LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Specitum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Specitum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Name: Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Hinted Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Mare: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA			
City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Name:	Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC			
State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA  Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Name: Rehab Solutions LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA			
City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Therastat Data LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	Name:	Rehab Solutions LLC			
State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Therastat Data LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100 City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Name: Therastat Data LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Name:	Therastat Data LLC			
State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley State/Country: MARYLAND Postal Code: 21030 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc. Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA  Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:				
Name: MD Rehab LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA			
City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Name:	MD Rehab LLC			
State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Name: Topsail Staffing, LLC  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
City: Hunt Valley  State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Name:	Topsail Staffing, LLC			
State/Country: MARYLAND  Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
Postal Code: 21030  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	City:	Hunt Valley			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Name: Spectrum Parent, Inc.  Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Postal Code:	21030			
Street Address: 307 International Circle, Suite 100  City: Hunt Valley	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
City: Hunt Valley	Name:	Spectrum Parent, Inc.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address:	307 International Circle, Suite 100			
State/Country: MARYLAND	City:	Hunt Valley			
	State/Country:	MARYLAND			

Postal Code:	21030
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3788432	HEALTHMAX
Registration Number:	3901208	HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION
Registration Number:	3794485	SPS HEALTH
Registration Number:	3948707	TOPSAIL
Registration Number:	4765743	HP
Registration Number:	2445826	THERASTAT
Registration Number:	2477838	THERASTAT
Registration Number:	2819092	THERASTAT
Registration Number:	3926536	MDSMAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4756

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1070980 TM REL B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denny Magcalas
SIGNATURE:	/Denny Magcalas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Release B - Spectrum Acquisition et al#page4.tif source=Trademark Release B - Spectrum Acquisition et al#page5.tif source=Trademark Release B - Spectrum Acquisition et al#page6.tif source=Trademark Release B - Spectrum Acquisition et al#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of April 11, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by Capital One, National Association (successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC) ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Spectrum Acquisition LLC, Spectrum Professional Services, LLC, SVLS IV-Spectrum, Inc., Wallace Management Corporation, Inc., Comprehensive Rehabilitation, LLC, Comprehensive Therapeutics, Ltd., Comprehensive Rehabilitation, Ltd, HPTS PA LLC, Healthmax, LLC, Healthpro Management Services, LLC, HealthPro Therapy Services, LLC, Heritage Group Captive, LLC, HealthPro Heritage, LLC (formerly known as Heritage Healthcare, LLC), Heritage Rehab & Fitness, LLC, MD Rehab LLC, Rehab Solutions LLC, Therastat Data LLC and TopSail Staffing, LLC (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and Collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>")

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable) by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, dated as of December 22, 2015, each Grantor granted to Agent a continuing Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in the following Collateral owned by such Grantor in its own name (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

- a) All of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- b) All renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- c) All goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- d) All income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015 at Reel 5699 Frame 0043;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Change of Address, dated April 11, 2017 changing the notice address of the predecessor agent was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2017 at Reel 6032 Frame 0758; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release, terminate and release any and all Liens, security interests and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and

115269029 1

hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by each Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

115269029\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Munu Maklyund Name

Title:

Karen M. Dahlquist
Ouly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

# 2. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Registration
HealthMAX, LLC	U.S.	HEALTHMAX	77684314	3788432	May 11, 2010
HealthPRO Management Services, LLC	U.S.	HEALTHPRO REHABILITATI ON	77684348	3901208	January 4, 2011
Spectrum Professional Services, LLC	U.S.	SPSHEALTH	77684358	3794485	May 25, 2010
Topsail Staffing, LLC	U.S.	TOPSAIL	77865604	3948707	April 19, 2011
HealthPRO Management Services, LLC	U.S.	HP	86271958	4765743	June 30, 2015
TheraStat Data LLC	U.S.	THERASTAT	75799884	2445826	April 24, 2001
TheraStat Data LLC	U.S.	THERASTAT	76079815	2477838	August 14, 2001
TheraStat Data LLC	U.S.	THERASTAT	76466858	2819092	March 2, 2004
TheraStat Data LLC	U.S.	MDSMAX	77834253	3926536	March 1, 2011

# 3. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. IP LICENSES None.

115269029\_1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2019**